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Lamborghini Temerario: a mechanical masterpiece 

 

Perfecting the new V8 Twin Turbo engine made in Sant’Agata Bolognese 
 

Sant’Agata Bolognese, February 27, 2025 – The Lamborghini Temerario1, the only production super sports 

car able to reach 10,000 rpm, features a new hybrid powertrain that combines a twin-turbo V8 engine, 

designed and developed from the ground up at Automobili Lamborghini headquarters in Sant’Agata 

Bolognese, with three electric motors, delivering total power of 920 CV. The performance is stunning: a sprint 

from 0 to 100 km/h in just 2.7 seconds, and a top speed of 340 km/h.   

The new engine is now one of the most powerful in the segment. The V8 biturbo delivers its peak power of 

800 CV from 9,000 to 9,750 rpm and 730 Nm of torque between 4,000 and 7,000 rpm. The electric motor in 

P1 position (between the V8 engine and the gearbox), ensures immediate response starting from low engine 

speed and continues consistently through gear shifts, working as a torque gap filler and improving the 

transient response, giving the sensation of linear and limitless progression up to 10,000 revs.  Thanks to the 

two large turbochargers, efficiency and performance are increased at top speeds. These are located 

compactly in the V of the engine as a “hot V8” to optimize the packaging and thermal management. 

The achievement of such high revs is derived from technical solutions drawn from the world of motorsport, 

such as the flat-plane crankshaft that ensures optimal fluid dynamics due to an even firing order between 

the two banks and delivering a unique and engaging sound. The titanium connecting rods, thanks to the 

excellent properties of this material in terms of strength and lightness, help to reduce weight and the rotating 

masses. The racing-inspired design also includes finger followers coated in DLC (Diamond Like Carbon), a 

material that increases hardness and therefore strength, so that they can withstand speeds up to 11,000 

rpm. 

The characteristics of a smoothly revving, naturally-aspirated engine, with the power delivery of a turbo 

engine in combination with electric drives, is unique in the way it works and sounds. Lamborghini has thus 

succeeded in developing a new V8 biturbo that combines the pronounced linearity of the rev development 

in the previous naturally-aspirated Lamborghini V10, with the enormous power and torque of a modern turbo 

engine.  

 

 

 
Photos and videos: media.lamborghini.com 

Information on Automobili Lamborghini: www.lamborghini.com 

 

           
 

 
1 The vehicle is not yet offered for sale and is therefore not subject to Directive 1999/94/EC. Fuel consumption and emissions data 

are still undergoing type testing. 
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Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A.   

   

Headquarters   

   
Director of Communication 
Tim Bravo 
T +39 051 9597611 
tim.bravo@lamborghini.com  

Brand & Corporate Communication 
Camilla Manzotti 
T +39 360 1077907 
camilla.manzotti@lamborghini.com 

Product & Motorsport Communication 
Francesco Colla 
T +39 348 8629861 
extern.francesco.colla@lamborghini.com   

   
Media Events & Brand Extension Communication 
Rita Passerini 
T +39 349 4598271 
rita.passerini@lamborghini.com 

Corporate Publishing 
Barbara Grillini 
T +39 366 8778823 
barbara.grillini@lamborghini.com 

Motorsport Communication 
Giovanni Zini 
T +39 342 1318474  
giovanni.zini@lamborghini.com 

 
 

  

 
Regional Offices   

   
Europe, Middle East & Africa 
Liliya Dovbenchuk 
T +39 349 756 2077 
liliya.dovbenchuk@lamborghini.com 

Asia Pacific 
Tricia Tan 
T +65 9073 3031 
tricia.tan@lamborghini.com 

 

South-East Asia & Pacific 
Alethea Tan 
T +65 8711 1329 
alethea.tan@lamborghini.com 

 
United Kingdom 
Juliet Jarvis 
T +44 (0) 7733 224774 
juliet@jjc.uk.com   

Chinese Mainland, Hong Kong & Macau 

Ma Weichao (Ms.) 马唯超   

T +86 138 1009 5399 
weichao.ma@lamborghini.com 
 

Japan 
Yasuki Yamagishi 
T +81 801 1343 7756   
yasuki.yamagishi@lamborghini.com 

North & South America 
Jory Wood Syed 
T +1 332 220 5217 
jory.syed@lamborghini.us 
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